
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Tuesday 
February 13, 2024 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

Crim Mischief 3rd 2024-02-02378 02/12/24, 7:16 pm Mercedes Dr Sentury 205-55R-16 Tire $200.00 

Crim Mischief 2nd 2024-02-02376 02/12/24, 6:50 pm Mercedes Dr Falken Wildpeak A/T 
265/60R/20 Tires 

$600.00 

Crim Mischief 3rd 2024-02-02343 02/12/24, 4:40 pm 42nd Ave NE Mailbox $70.00 

Burglary 3rd 2024-02-02276 02/12/24, 9:55 am Garber St Assorted Power Tools 
(Rigid) 
Blower 

Fishing Poles 
Inside Door Frame 

Damaged 
Red Push Lawn Mower 

(Craftsman) 
Silver Folding Ladder 

Torch 
Weed Eater 

$8,000.00 
 

$75.00 
$50.00 

$100.00 
 

$400.00 
 

$150.00 
$150.00 
$80.00 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      



 
      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 


