

PRESS RELEASE

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION

Tuesday

February 13, 2024

		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
INCIDENT	CASE #:	DATE & TIME	LOCATION	ITEMS TAKEN / MISC.	VALUE
Crim Mischief 3 rd	2024-02-02378	02/12/24, 7:16 pm	Mercedes Dr	Sentury 205-55R-16 Tire	\$200.00
Crim Mischief 2 nd	2024-02-02376	02/12/24, 6:50 pm	Mercedes Dr	Falken Wildpeak A/T	\$600.00
				265/60R/20 Tires	
Crim Mischief 3 rd	2024-02-02343	02/12/24, 4:40 pm	42 nd Ave NE	Mailbox	\$70.00
Burglary 3 rd	2024-02-02276	02/12/24, 9:55 am	Garber St	Assorted Power Tools	\$8,000.00
				(Rigid)	
				Blower	\$75.00
				Fishing Poles	\$50.00
				Inside Door Frame	\$100.00
				Damaged	
				Red Push Lawn Mower	\$400.00
				(Craftsman)	
				Silver Folding Ladder	\$150.00
				Torch	\$150.00
				Weed Eater	\$80.00



714 1/2 Greensboro Avenue

Ronald S. Abernathy, Sheriff

Tuscaloosa, Alabama 3540	Tuscaloosa County	Fax: (205) 752-6985	